

ITB - Resurfacing Various Streets GO Bond FY 26

			Highland Paving Co., LLC		Barnhill Contracting Company	
Base Bid						
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Items in Base Bid (excluding Allowances) per Section 01 29 01 "Measurement and Basis for Payment"						
A-01	Mobilization	1	\$ 192,470.00	\$ 192,470.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00
A-02	Traffic Control	1	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00
A-03	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	190	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,070.00
A-04	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	30000	\$ 1.25	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 37,500.00
A-05	Unclassified Excavation	1500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
A-06	Undercut Excavation	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
A-07	Select Borrow	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
A-08	Replace Curb and Gutter	190	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,070.00
A-09	Adjust Existing Manholes	267	\$ 580.00	\$ 154,860.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 154,860.00
A-10	Adjust Existing Watervaults	171	\$ 580.00	\$ 99,180.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 99,180.00
A-11	Adjustment Rings	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
A-12	Profile by Milling (0"-2" Depth)	35402	\$ 2.30	\$ 81,424.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 106,206.00
A-13	Edge Milling (0"-2")	25386	\$ 2.90	\$ 73,619.40	\$ 2.85	\$ 72,350.10
A-14	Incidental Milling	500	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
A-15	Bituminous Concrete Base Course (Type 25.0B)	50	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00
A-16	Bituminous Concrete Binder Course (Type I 19.0 B)	5600	\$ 170.00	\$ 952,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 756,000.00
A-17	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Srfc. Course (Type S 9.5 B)	8620	\$ 74.00	\$ 637,880.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 661,585.00
A-18	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course (Type S 9.5B)	5648	\$ 74.00	\$ 417,952.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 433,484.00
A-19	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix PG64-22	1385	\$ 550.00	\$ 761,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 796,375.00
A-20	Crack Sealing (Asphalt)	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00
A-21	Incidental Stone	17	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00
A-22	Shoulder Reconstruction	1500	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-23	Remove and Replace Precast Manhole Slab	2	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
A-24	Retrofit Existing Handicap Ramps	7	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
A-25	A.D.A. Handicap Ramps	5	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00
B-1	(4"), White, 120 mils (Edgeline)	41020	\$ 1.50	\$ 61,530.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 61,530.00
B-2	(4"), Yellow, 120 mils (Centerline)	28475	\$ 1.50	\$ 42,712.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 42,712.50
B-3	(24") White, 120 mils (Stop Bar Line)	2275	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,125.00
B-4	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Left Turn Arrow)	88	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,600.00
B-5	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Right Turn Arrow)	33	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00
B-6	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Combination Right or Left Turn and Straight Arrow)	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
B-7	Symbols, White, 120 mils (School and Railroad)	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
B-8	Symbols, White, 120 mils (6' x 6" Shark Tooth)	9	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00
B-9	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Yellow &Yellow)	630	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00
B-10	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Crystal &Red)	1584	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,088.00
B-11	(16"), White, 120 mils Railroad X lines	176	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,408.00
B-12	15 mils, Temporary Paint	34200	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 5,130.00
Sum Total				\$ 3,877,874.50		\$ 3,627,323.60